Malheur County, OR, 2013

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$432

0

$191
$350
$119
$131
$220
$1,443
$17,316

Married
Couple

$481

0

$398
$455
$237
$185
$282
$2,038
$24,456

Adult, One
Child

$481
$300
$364
$455
$308
$212
$216
$2,336
$28,032

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Malheur County, OR, 2013

Adult, One
Child Care

$481
$375
$305
$455
$308
$214
$221
$2,359
$28,308

Two Adults,
2 Children

$626
$600
$664
$700
$474
$337
$311
$3,712
$44,544

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$626
$675
$579
$700
$474
$336
$308
$3,698
$44,376

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Tax
Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$601

0

$357
$357
$202
$152
$152
$414
$2,235
$26,820

Married
Couple

$783

0

$726
$715
$474
$270
$270
$698
$3,936
$47,232

Adult, One
Child

$783
$348
$686
$715
$871
$340
$340
$784
$4,543
$54,516

Household STABILITY Budget, Malheur County, OR, 2013

Adult, One
Child Care

$783
$365
$542
$715
$871
$328
$328
$715
$4,647
$55,764

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,131
$696
$1,272
$1,100
$1,037
$524
$524
$1,318
$7,602
$91,224

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,131
$636
$1,098
$1,100
$1,037
$500
$500
$1,223
$7,225
$86,700

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Oregon Legislative Review Office, and Oregon Department of Human Service.
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